SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Bill No. 1140 by Representative Gaines

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after the semicolon ";" insert "to rename a portion of Louisiana Highway
- 3 71 in Rapides Parish as the "Curtis-Coleman Memorial Bridge";"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 6 "Section 2. The portion of Louisiana Highway 71, commonly referred to as U.S.
- 7 Highway 165, from a point that crosses the Red River in Rapides Parish and connects the
- 8 city of Alexandria with the city of Pineville, is hereby renamed and designated as the
- 9 "Curtis-Coleman Memorial Bridge"."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 9, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 10, change "this designation" to "these designations"